HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO **HOUSE BILL 2434**

By COMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION, INNOVATION, AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

March 24

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, after "resources" insert a comma and delete "and food processing" and insert ", food processing, mining and mineral products". 2 After line 15, insert: 3 4 "(4) Oregon has vast mineral resources. Technology advancements and innovations in mining techniques and manufacturing, coupled with Oregon's unique reclamation efforts, have greatly re-5 duced the environmental impacts from obtaining these minerals. Oregon's mineral resources, and the 6 products and building materials derived from them, have the potential to expand and support the economic base of Oregon's rural and eastern counties.". In line 16, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)". 9 In line 18, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)". 10 On page 2, line 4, delete "and" and insert a comma. 11 In line 5, after "2014," insert "and the State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries". 12 In line 17, before the semicolon insert ", and products derived from Oregon's mineral 13 resources". 14 Delete lines 21 and 22 and insert: 15 "(c) Research, development and pilot projects with respect to materials and buildings that make 16 innovative uses of Oregon's natural resources; and". 17 In line 37, delete "may" and insert "shall". 18 After line 39, insert: 19 "(6) Nothing in this section constitutes a general preference for a particular technology, mate-20 21 rial or product in public contracting.". 22 In line 40, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)". In line 43, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)". 23 On page 3, line 2, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)". 24

1

25